
 
CITY OF CAMPBELL 

Community Development Department 

 
 

70 North First Street - Campbell, California 95008-1423 - TEL 408.866.2140 - TDD 408.866-2790 

 
November 25, 2020                          

NOTICE OF STUDY SESSION 
THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED ON-LINE USING ZOOM 

 
Notice is hereby given that the Planning Commission of the City of Campbell has set the time of 7:30 
p.m., or shortly thereafter, on Tuesday, December 8, 2020, for a Study Session to consider a 
Preliminary Application (PLN-2020-139) for a Planned Development rezoning to allow construction of 
five townhomes on a high-density residential property located at 523 Union Avenue. 
 
While members of the public will not be able to attend the meeting of the Campbell City Planning 
Commission physically, the meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube at 
(https://www.youtube.com/user/CityofCampbell).  
 
Interested persons may register to electronically participate in this Zoom PC meeting at 
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Zc0V9mxtRgWk9O10N5ox2g.  After registering, you will 
receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. The complete agenda 
packet will be posted by Friday, December 4th, on the website at 
https://www.ci.campbell.ca.us/AgendaCenter/Planning-Commission-6, and will include all materials for 
this meeting.  Please be advised that if you challenge the nature of the above project in court, you may 
be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the Public Hearing described in 
this Notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Campbell Planning Commission at, or 
prior to, the Public Hearing by email to planning@campbellca.gov . Questions may be addressed to the 
Community Development Department at (408) 866-2140. Plans and architectural drawings may be 
viewed by Wednesday, November 25, 2020, on the City's 'Public Notices' web page 
(http://www.cityofcampbell.com/501/Public-Notices) under ‘Planning Commission’. 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Campbell will generally, upon 
request, provide appropriate aids and services leading to effective communication for qualified persons 
with disabilities so they can participate equally in the public hearings, including qualified sign language 
interpreters, listening assistive devices, and other ways of making information and communications 
accessible to people who have speech, hearing, or vision impairments. Anyone who requires auxiliary 
aid or service for effective communication should contact the City Clerk’s Office at 70 N. First Street, 
Campbell, CA 95008, (408) 866-2117 or ClerksOffice@campbellca.gov at least on week prior to the 
meeting. Hearing impaired or TTY/TDD text telephones users may contact the City by dialing 711 for 
California Relay Service (CRS) or by telephoning any other service providers’ CRS telephone number. 
 

PLANNING COMMISSION 
  CITY OF CAMPBELL 

PAUL KERMOYAN 
PLEASE NOTE:             SECRETARY    
When calling on this Notice, refer to   523 Union Avenue 

https://www.youtube.com/user/CityofCampbell
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Zc0V9mxtRgWk9O10N5ox2g
https://www.ci.campbell.ca.us/AgendaCenter/Planning-Commission-6
mailto:planning@campbellca.gov
http://www.cityofcampbell.com/501/Public-Notices
mailto:ClerksOffice@campbellca.gov
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This map is based on GIS Information and reflects the most current 
information at the time of this printing. The map is intended for reference 
purposes only and the City and its staff is not responsible for errors.
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PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER: YI CHUN 
523 UNION AVE, CAMPBELL, CA 95008
YICHUN1982@GMAIL.COM | 669.287.8607

ARCHITECT: GKW ARCHITECTS INC. | GORDON WONG, AIA, NCARB, LEED GA  
710 E. MCGLINCY LN. STE 109, CAMPBELL CA 95008 
GORDONKWONG@GKWARCHITECTS.COM | 408.315.2125

JURISDICTION: CITY OF CAMPBELL PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENTS
70 N FIRST ST. CAMPBELL, CA 95008
PLANNING@CITYOFCAMPBELL.COM | 408.866.2140

VICINITY MAP

Sheet Number Sheet Name

A000 Cover Sheet & Front 3D View
A001 Site Photography
A002 Site Plan, Existing & Proposed
A003 Parking Analysis, Proposed
A004 Private & Common Open Space
A005 Area Analysis
A100 Master Floor Plans, Building A, Proposed
A101 Master Floor Plans, Building A, Proposed
A102 Floor Plans, Building B, ADA Unit, Proposed
A103 Roof Plans, Building A & B
A104 Typ. Floor Plans, Proposed
A200 Elevations, Building A
A201 Elevations, Building A & B
A202 Elevations, Building B
A300 Material Board
A400 3D Views

SHEET INDEX

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL AND ENSURING AREA ADJACENT TO WORK IS LEFT IN A CLEAN CONDITION.
2. UTILIZE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP'S), AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE WATER RESOURCES BOARD, FOR ANY ACTIVITY, WHICH DISTURBS SOIL.
3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEST, INSPECTIONS AND PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS PER CITY OF CAMPBELL.
4. OPERABLE SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO RE-OCCUPY DWELLINGS
5. PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL SURVEY REQUIRED FOR METER RELEASE.
6. ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS OR REPAIRS SHALL CONFORM TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE EXISTING BUILDING OR STRUCTURE TO COMPLY WITH ALL THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF THE CBC, PROVIDED THE ADDITION ALTERATION OR REPAIR CONFORMS TO THAT REQUIRED FOR NEW BUILDING OR STRUCTURE.
7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NEW UTILITY CONNECTIONS AND/ OR UPGRADE EXISTING AS REQUIRED. 

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING AGENCIES.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DEMOLITION PERMITS AND APPROVALS INCLUDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AS PART OF THE BASE BID.
9. PER CGBSC 301.1.1 - RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS UNDERGOING PERMITTED ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS SHALL REPLACE NONCOMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH 

WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES. PLUMBING FIXTURES REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF 
OCCUPANCY OR FINAL PERMIT APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

10. PER CGBSC 301.1.1 - WHERE ADDITION OR ALTERATION INCREASED THE BUILDING'S CONDITIONED AREA, VOLUME, OR SIZE, THE REQUIREMENTS OF CALGREEN CHAPTER 4 SHALL 
APPLY ONLY TO AND WITHIN THE SPECIFIC AREA OF THE ADDITION OR ALTERATION.

PUBLIC WORK NOTES & SITE PLAN NOTES

APPLICABLE CODES
• 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
• 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 
• 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
• CITY OF CAMPBELL MUNICIPAL CODE
• ALL OTHER STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS

SCOPE OF WORK
• REZONE FROM R-3 TO C-PD
• 5 TOWNHOUSES
• RESIDENCE & VISITOR PARKINGS:

COVERED & UNCOVERED (SEE SHEET A003)
• COMMON OPEN SPACE
• EACH TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES:

1. 3 STORY 
2. 3 BED 3BATH
3. 1243.6 SF SQUARE FEET
4. CARPORT (2 CARS)
5. PRIVATE TRASH BINS

PROJECT LOCATION: 523 UNION AVE, CAMPBELL, CA 95008

APN: 412-30-045 

GENERAL PLAN: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL  

(E) ZONING: R-3

(E) EXISTING USE: MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

(P) GENERAL PLAN: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL  

(P) ZONING: C-PD 

(P) EXISTING USE: CONDOMINIUM PLANNED DEVELOPMENT 

OCCUPANCY: R-3 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

MIN. LOT AREA: 6,000 SF FOR A SINGLE FAMILY 
7,000 SF FOR A TWO FAMILY DWELLING 
8,000 SF FOR THREE OR FOUR FAMILY DWELLING
+ 8,000 SF MAY BE DEVELOPED AT A RATIO OF 4 DWELLING UNITS FOR 

THE  FIRST 8,000 SF AND 1,600 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT.

MIN. PUBLIC FRONTAGE: 25 FT

MAX. ALLOWABLE DENSITY
21 TO 27 D.U./GROSS ACRE: 10,930.91 SF / 43560 = 0.25 ACRE

 0.25 X 27 = 6 UNITS 
(P) 5 UNITS < (MAX. ALLOWABLE) 6 UNITS = OK

LOT SIZE: 10,930.91 SF 

MIN. LOT WIDTH: 60 FT 

SETBACKS

FRONT: 20 FT

SIDE: 5 FT OR 1/2 THE HEIGHT OF WALL ADJACENT TO THE P.L.

REAR: 5 FT OR 1/2 THE HEIGHT OF WALL ADJACENT TO THE P.L.

MAX. HEIGHT: 40 FT

MAX. STORY: 3 STORIES

(P) BUILDING HEIGHT: 33' 9" FT

MAX. F.A.R.: 10,930.91 SF x .55  = 6012.005 SF

(P) BUILDING A FLOOR AREA: 4,808.57 SF

(P) BUILDING B FLOOR AREA: 1,125.96 SF

(P) F.A.R.: 5,934.53 SF  6012.005 = OKAY
5,934.53  SF / 10,930.91 = +54% < 55% = OK

MAX. LOT COVERAGE: 40% = 10,930.91 X .4 = 4,372.364 SF 

(P) BUILDING LOT COVERAGE: 4036.91 SF < 4,372.364 SF = OK

(P) PAVING COVERAGE: 2855.94 SF

(P) LANDSCAPE COVERAGE: 2615.91 SF

(P) HARDSCAPE COVERAGE: 2097.57 SF 

(P) NO. OF HOUSING UNIT: 5 TOWNHOUSES 

PROJECT INFORMATION

UNION TOWNHOUSES
C A M P B E L L C A L I F O R N I A

Revision Schedule

# Date Description
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# Date Description

 1" = 10'-0"1 Site Photo 1 - Front

 1" = 10'-0"2 Site Photo 2 - Front

 1" = 10'-0"3 Site Photo 3 - Front

 1" = 10'-0"4 Site Photo 4 - Back

 1" = 10'-0"5 Site Photo 5 - Back

 1" = 10'-0"6 Site Photo 6 - Front
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# PARKING

12.5

2.5

15

PARKING BREAKDOWN CALCULATION

TOTAL PARKING IN LOT

1 - 25

TOTAL  =

REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

REQ. MIN. # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES

1

1

COVERED PARKING CALCULATION

REQUIRED

TOTAL PROPOSED COVERED =

UNITS

2.5 X 5 

0.5X5 

1. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS AND MAKE KNOWN ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO 
COMMENCING THEIR WORK.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NATIONAL, CITY, STATE, LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES WHICH MAY BE IN EFFECT. ALL MATERIALS, 
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES AND PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY ALL APPLICABLE CODE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, AND IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR;S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR 
ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS FOR THE WORK.

3. THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR USE IN A NEGOTIATED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AND THEREFORE, MAY NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAIL OR SPECIFY MATERIAL AND / OR MANUFACTURERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 
PROVIDE ALL SAMPLES AND OR CUTS AS REQUIRED TO ASSIST OWNER OR HIS AGENT IN MAKING MATERIAL SELECTIONS. FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTIMATING, THE CONTRACTORS SHALL USE THE MATERIALS SELECTED BY 
THE OWNER, OR IN ABSENCE OF SAME. SHALL PROVIDE AN ALLOWANCE AMOUNT AND SO CONDITION ANY COST ESTIMATE. ALL MATERIALS SPECIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN SUCH ESTIMATE.

4. NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY OR ALL CONSTRUCTION 
DEFICIENCIES.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECT FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED BY THE OWNER OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCIES, 
MODIFICATIONS OR SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE ARCHITECT.

6. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH AND RECORD THE CONDITIONS OF ALL EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING PAVED AREAS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE KNOWN ALL EXISTING DAMAGED OR DISREPAIR 
ITEMS AND CONDITIONS THAT MAY WORSEN DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION. ALL ITEMS IN GOOD CONDITION SHALL BE MAINTAIN IN THEIR PRESENT CONDITION AND ANY REPAIR OR DAMAGE WHICH OCCURS DURING 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY EXAMINE THE SITE AND SATISFY HIM OR HERSELF AS OF THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL 
MEASUREMENTS AFFECTING HIS OR HER WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF SAME. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE EXPENSES DUE TO HIS OR HER 
NEGLECT TO EXAMINE OR FAILURE TO DISCOVER CONDITIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT HIS OR HER WORK.

8. ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ARCHITECTURAL, FIRE PROTECTION AND LIGHTING DRAWINGS APPLYING TO THIS PROJECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING SHOP 
DRAWINGS FOR FABRICATION APPROVAL.

9. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ALL INVOLVED PARTIES AND PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS.
10. ALL NEW INTERIOR PAINT COLOR, FLOOR, WALLS AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER AT THE TIME WHEN IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK OR TO MAKE ITS PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY WITHOUT COMPROMISING THE QUALITY OF THE WORK.
12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE BRACING, SHORING, AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION, AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS, AND OFF ALIGNMENTS 

ACCORDING TO CODES AND STANDARDS OF GOOD PRACTICE.
13. ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED CITY STANDARDS. THE STORING OF GOOD AND MATERIALS ON SIDEWALK AND/ OR STREET SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE 

CONTRACTOR HAS APPLIED AND SECURED A SPECIAL PERMIT WHICH ALLOW SUCH STORAGE TO BE PLACED.
14. OWNERSHIP OF DRAWINGS: THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GKW ARCHITECTS -- GORDON WONG, ARCHITECT, THE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE EXCEPT AS APPROVED BY THE 

ARCHITECT.
15. LIMITATION OF THE WORK: THE LIMITS OF THE WORK ARE ESTABLISHED BY THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING TRADESMEN WITH THESE LIMITS.

GENERAL NOTES

A

ABV
AC
AD
ADDL
AFF
ASPH

B

BITUM
BKG
BLDG
BM
BR
BUR
BDR
BW

C

CAB
CB
CEM
CF
CJ
CL
CTL
CLG
CONC
CPT

D

D
DR

E

(E)
E
ELEC
EP
EXT

F

FDN
FH
FIN
FF
FL
FLUOR
FOC

ABOVE
ASPHALT CONCRETE
AREA DRAIN
ADDITIONAL
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ASPHALT

BITUMINOUS
BACKING
BUILDING
BEAM
BACKER ROD
BUILT-UP-ROOF
BEDROOM
BOTTOM OF WALL

CABINET
CATCH BASIN
CEMENT
CUBIC FEET
CONTROL JOINT
CLOSET
CENTERLINE
CEILING
CONCRETE
CARPET

DECK
DRAIN

EXISTING
EAST
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL PANEL
EXTERIOR

FOUNDATION
FIRE HYDRANT
FINISH
FINISH FLOOR
FLOW LINE
FLUORESCENT
FACE OF CONCRETE

G

GALV
GC
GL
GND
GWB
GYP

H

HDBD
HDR
HDWR
HDWD
HTR
HVAC
I

IN
INCAND
INSUL
INT
INV

J

JST
JT

K

K
KIT
KP

L

LOC
LT

M

MB
MDF

GALVANIZED
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GLASS
GROUND
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
GYSUM

HARDBOARD
HEADER
HARDWARE
HARDWOOD
HEATER
HEATING, VENT. & A.C.

INCH
INCANDESCENT
INSULATION
INTERIOR
INVERT

JOIST
JOINT

KIPS
KITCHEN
KICK PLATE

LOCATION
LIGHT

MACHINE BOLT
MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD

N

(N)
N
NIC
NOM
NP
NR
NTS

O

OA
OC
OD
OFCI
OFOI

P

PENN
PERF
PERP
PL
PL
PLAS
PLBG
PLWD
PNL
POC
PP
PREFAB
PSF
PSI
PTD
PTR
PTRWDQ

QTY

R

R
RAD
RCP

NEW
NORTH
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOMINAL
NO PARKING
NON-RATED
NOT TO SCALE

OVERALL
ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER/ DIMENSION
OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR 
INSTALLED
OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALL

PENETRATION
PERFORATED
PERPENDICULAR
PLATE
PROPERTY LINE
PLASTER
PLUMBING
PLYWOOD
PANEL
POINT OF CONNECTION
PERMEABLE PAVERS
PREFABRICATED
POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PAINTED
PRESSURE TREATED
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD

QUANTITY

REVEAL OR RISER
RADIUS
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

S

SCD
SCHD
SD
SECT
SED
SF
SHR
SHT
SHTG
SIM
SJ
SL
SLD
SM
SMD
SOF
SOG
SPD
SPEC/S
SQ
SS
SSD
STC
STD
STL
STOR
STRL
SY

T

T&B
T&G
TC
TOC
TOP
TOS
TRD
TW

U

UL
UTIL

GRAPHIC SYMBOLS

ABBREVIATIONS

FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF STUD
FIRE RATED
FLOOR SINK
FIRE SPRINKLER
FOOTING
FURRING

FOF
FOS
FR
FS
FSL
FTG
FURR

MECH
MEMB
MET
MH
MSC
MTD
MTL

MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE
METAL
MANHOLE
MISCELLANEOUS
MOUNTED
METAL

ROOF DRAIN
REFERENCE
REFLECTED
REFRIGERATOR
RETAINING OR RETARDANT
REGISTER
ROUGH OPENING

RD
REF
REFL
REFR
RET
REG
RO

V

VCP
VERT
VTR

W

W
WC
WD
WDW
W/O
WP
WPT
WR

VITREOUS CLAY PIPE
VERTICAL
VENT THROUGH ROOF

WEST OR WIDTH
WATER CLOSET
WOOD
WINDOW
WITHOUT
WATER PROOF
WORKING POINT
WATER RESISTANT

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
SCHEDULE
STORM DRAIN
SECTION
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
SQUARE FOOT OR FEET
SHOWER
SHEET
SHEATHING
SIMILAR
SEISMIC JOINT
SEALANT
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
SHEET METAL
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
SOFFIT
SLAB ON GRADE
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
SPECIFICATION
SQUARE
SANITARY SEWER
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SOUND TRANSMISSION COEFFICIENT
STANDARD
STEEL
STORAGE
STRUCTURAL
SQUARE YARD

TOP AND BOTTOM
TONGUE AND GROOVE
TOP OF CURB
TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF PAVING
TOP OF STEEL
TREAD
TOP OF WALL

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
UTILITIES

Revision Schedule

# Date Description

12.5 PARKING SPOTS

13 PARKING SPOTS 
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Revision Schedule

# Date Description

TOTAL PRIVATE OPEN SPACE: 1297.74 SF

TOTAL COMMON OPEN SPACE: 901.58 SF  

TOTAL OPEN SPACE: 2199.32 SF

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 
500 SF X 5 UNITS: 2500 SF

THE UNION TOWNHOUSES IS LOCATED (4 MINS WALKING) 0.2 MILE 
AWAY FROM A PUBLIC PARK. DUE TO THE OPEN PUBLIC SPACE THAT IS 
LOCATED  IN A CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROJECT, THE QUALITY OF 
LIFE ACCOMMODATED BY THE PROJECT WILL NOT BE COMPROMISED, 
AND THE RESIDENTS WILL BENEFIT FROM OTHER AMENITIES THAT ARE 
LOCATED IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROJECT SITE. 

PARK NAME: STOJANOVICH FAMILY PARK

PARK ADDRESS: STOJANOVICH FAMILY PARK, 316 
UNION AVE, CAMPBELL, CA 95008

OPEN SPACE

PROJECT LOCATION 

PARK LOCATION

DISTANCE, 4 MINS (0.2 MILE)

MAP KEYNOTES 

• UNION AVE (THE WAY FROM THE PROJECT
TO THE PARK) IS PEDESTRIAN FRIENDLY,
ADA ACCESSIBLE, & HAS BIKE LANES.

MAP NOTES 

1

2

3

PROJECT BOUNDARY 

PARK BOUNDARY 

WAY FROM PROPERTY TO PARK

MAP LEGEND 

2
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 1" = 10'-0"

A005

Area Analysis
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Revision Schedule

# Date Description

 1" = 10'-0"1 (P) Level 1, Open Space Breakdown
 1" = 10'-0"2 (P) Level 2, Open Space Breakdown

 1" = 10'-0"3 (P) Level 3, Open Space Breakdown

FLOOR AREA LEGEND 

COMMON OPEN SPACE 901.58 SF  

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1297.74 SF

RESIDENTIAL UNITS 5,934.53 SF

0' 5' 10' 20' 40' 0' 5' 10' 20' 40' 0' 5' 10' 20' 40'
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Revision Schedule

# Date Description

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 (P) Level 1, Master Building A

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

BUILDING "A" TOTAL COUNTABLE FLOOR AREA

LEVEL 1: 289.57 SF
LEVEL 2: 2,327.60 SF
LEVEL 3: 2,191.40 SF 

TOTAL: 4,808.57 SF

BUILDING "A" OPEN SPACE

LEVEL 1: BACKYARD 826.08 SF
LEVEL 2: BALCONY 40.37 SF
LEVEL 3: BALCONY 173.94 SF 

TOTAL: 1040.39 SF

BUILDING "A" OTHER AREA 

CARPORT: 1851.28 SF
PORCH: 53.41 SF 
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 1/4" = 1'-0"1 (P) Level 2, Master Building B
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0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

BUILDING "B" COUNTABLE FLOOR AREA

LEVEL 1: 556.50 SF
LEVEL 2: 569.48 SF

TOTAL: 1,125.96 SF

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 (P) Level 1, Master Building B

BUILDING "B" OPEN SPACE AREA

LEVEL 1: BACKYARD 214.63 SF
LEVEL 2: BALCONY 42.72 SF

TOTAL: 257.35 SF

BUILDING "B" OTHER AREA

PORCH: 42.26 SF 

TOTAL BUILDING "A" & "B" COUNTABLE FLOOR AREA

BUILDING A: 4,808.57 SF
BUILDING B: 1,125.96 SF

TOTAL : 5934.53 SF

TOTAL BUILDING "A" & "B" PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

BUILDING A: 1040.39 SF
BUILDING B: 257.35 SF

TOTAL: 1297.74 SF
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Revision Schedule

# Date Description

INDOOR  FLOOR AREA

GROUND FLOOR AREA = 72.23   SF

2ND FLOOR AREA = 578.53 SF

3RD FLOOR AREA = 543.53 SF

TOTAL ESTIMATED AREA = 1194.29 SF

ESTIMATED TOWNHOUSE FLOOR AREA

OTHER  ESTIMATED FLOOR AREA

2X CARPORT TOTAL AREA= 450.21 SF

BALCONIES= 43.41 SF

BACKYARD= 203.50 SF

FRONT PORCH= 13.65 SF
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Building B
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(P) ELEVATIONS KEYNOTES
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WINDOWS

MANUFAC.: 
TYPE:
FRAME:
GLASS TYPE:
GRID:
OTIC: 

MILGARD WINDOWS & DOORS 
CASEMENT AND DOUBLE HUNG
BRONZE
CLEAR 
SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE (SDL)
30

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:
ENERGY:

BERRIDGE STANDING SEAM METAL PANEL, INC.
CHARCOAL GREY
ENERGYSTAR - RATED METAL COOL ROOF

STUCCO

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:

STUCCO SUPPLU & DRYWALL
MESA VERDE215 (48) / BASE 200

REVEAL SYSTEM

STUCCO SUPPLU & DRYWALL
COLOR: DOVE GREY 40 (66) / BASE 200

ACCENT
LAMBOO ELEMENTS
COLOR: HAZEL 

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:

WOOD SIDING

CONCRETE

ACCENT
LAMBOO ELEMENTS
COLOR: HAZEL 

VINYL CORP.
1/2" CHANNEL REVEAL
REVEAL 1/2"
REVEAL WIDTH 2 - 1/2"
TYPE PERFORATED FLANGES

DECK RAILING
DARK BRONZE 

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:

RAILING

BUILDING EXTERIOR FACADE

IMPACT SIGNS
BLACKLIT LETTERS
FABRICATED STAINLESS STEEL
DARK BRONZE 
HELVETICA

MANUFAC.:
TYPE: 
MATERIAL:
COLOR:
FONT:

SIGNS EXTERIOR LIGHTING

PROGRESS LIGHITNG
P5644-30K
BLACK FINISH

MANUFAC.:
MODEL NO.: 
COLOR:

MANUFAC.: 
TYPE:

FRAME:
GLASS TYPE:

ANDERSEN WINDOWS & DOORS 
SLIDING DOOR & I
FULL VIEW NTERCHANGEABLE
BLACK
TEMPERED

BALCONY DOORS 

PROLOUVERMANUFAC.: 

ENTRY DOORS

MANUFAC.: 
COLOR:

CBW DOORS
BLACK
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A400

3D Views

3D
 V

ie
w

s

2 Building A 3D View

3 Building B 3D View
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1 Garage Iso

4 Level 2 Iso

5 Level 3 Iso

6 Roof Iso
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